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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late MARIS GADABU of Aiwo District  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late MARIS GADABU had been determined by 
the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare  8 c.l. Aterebok  88/03 5/192 
Anibare  84 c.l. Atogiagia  88/03 5/192 
Anibare  85 c.l. Atogiagia  88/03 5/192 
Baiti  20 p.l. Ahn  88/03 1/16 
Baiti  24 p.l. Anebobwija  88/03 1/16
Baiti  29 p.l. Ibori  88/03 1/16
Baiti  39 p.l. Anok  88/03 1/16
Baiti  58 p.l. Uareo  88/03 1/16
Baiti  71 p.l. Anemere  88/03 1/16
Baiti  72 p.l. Merewit  88/03 1/16
Baiti  74 p.l. Merewit  88/03 1/16
Baiti  83 p.l. Akoro  88/03 1/16
Baiti  88 p.l. Ateta  88/03 1/16
Baiti  129 c.l. Yatabang  88/03 1/16
Baiti  172 p.l. Aimok  88/03 1/16
Baiti  174 p.l. Anbobwija  88/03 1/16
Aiwo  8 c.l. Anibawo  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  18 c.l. Anububu  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  33 c.l. Ijatam 29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  65 c.l. Anibubu  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  83 c.l. Atabato  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  84 c.l. Atabato  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  94 c.l. Aribwebwe  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  101 c.l. Kusaie  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  123 c.l. Anibawo  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  187 c.l. Ibuge  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  261 c.l. Anibawo  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  392 c.l. Eatekauwe  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  402 c.l. Eatoborowada  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  403 c.l. Eatoborouwada  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  419 c.l. Anibawo  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  437 c.l. Orro  29/04 1/66 
Aiwo  468 c.l. - 29/04 1/66 
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Aiwo  481 c.l. Aribwebwe  29/04 1/66 
Buada  31 p.l. Ijakabab   29/04 1/66 
Buada  284 c.l. Eaterababao  29/04 1/66 
Buada  370 c.l. Animaeor  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  44 c.l. Darawa  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  45 c.l. Darawa  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  81 p.l. Adeto  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  143 c.l. Idarauwa  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  188 c.l. Atoeaeow  29/04 1/66 
Denigomodu  198 c.l. Atoeaeow  29/04 1/66 
Anibare  356 p.l. Ketawiyi  88/03 1/96 
Anibare  369 p.l. Merebweren  88/03 1/96 
Menen  366 p.l. Ibiobwia  88/03 1/96 
Menen  384 p.l. Anoror  88/03 1/8 
Baiti  5 p.l. - 88/03 1/8 
Baiti  137 c.l. Baiti  88/03 1/8 
Baiti  153 c.l. Aterabu  88/03 1/8 
Baiti  164 p.l. Aimok  88/03 1/8 
Baiti  194 p.l. Eikuri  88/03 1/8 
Nibok  84 p.l. Bitumomo  88/03 1/8 
Aiwo  455 p.l. Anibubu  29/04 1/8 
Boe  68 c.l. Iwugaga   29/04 1/8 
Boe  75 c.l. Rubwinija  29/04 1/8 
Denigomodu  5 p.l. Anibubu  29/04 1/8 
Denigomodu  6 p.l. Anibubu  29/04 1/8 
Denigomodu  165 c.l. Atoeaeow  29/04 1/8 
Baiti  84 p.l. Ankurokuro  88/03 1/32 
Menen  315 p.l. Egarowa  88/03 1/32
Yaren  133 c.l. Anengobwi 88/03 1/32
Yaren  170 c.l. Ubadu  88/03 1/32
Yaren  286 p.l. Ubadu  88/03 1/32
Yaren  287 p.l. Ubueni  88/03 1/32
Menen  99 c.l. Irebedi  88/03 1/64 
Menen  136 c.l. Eatobobwe  88/03 1/64 
Menen  139 c.l. Eatobobwe  88/03 1/64 
Yaren  94 c.l. Atomo  88/03 1/64 
Yaren  211 c.l. Kibaba 88/03 1/64 
Yaren  284 p.l. Aditijue  88/03 1/64 
Yaren  345 p.l. - 88/03 1/64 
Nibok  69 p.l. Aiongen  88/03 1/18 
Uaboe  56 p.l. Yadiyuw  88/03 1/504 
Yaren  156 c.l. Ubadu  88/03 1/128 
Aiwo  74 c.l. Ani  29/04 1/88 
Aiwo  356 c.l. Ani  29/04 1/88 
Aiwo  398 c.l. Eatdeneno  29/04 1/88 
Aiwo  120 c.l. Ibige  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  132 c.l. Anerue  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  146 c.l. Eaterauro  29/04 1/264 
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Aiwo  151 c.l. Yatam  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  285 p.l. - 29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  344 c.l. Ibige  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  405 c.l. Aiue  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  424 c.l. Anerue  29/04 1/264 
Aiwo  425 c.l. Anerue  29/04 1/264 
Baiti  41 p.l. Ungow  29/04 1/264 
Buada  125 p.l. Animwen  29/04 1/264 
Denigomodu  54 c.l. Baijoro  29/04 1/264 
Nibok  59 p.l. Ududin  29/04 1/264 
Nibok  71 p.l. Ahn  29/04 1/264 
Nibok  73 p.l. Yoreara/Yauriria   29/04 1/264 
Uaboe  41 p.l. Ura  29/04 1/792 
Aiwo  150 c.l. Yatam  29/04 1/792 
Buada  127 p.l. Adungidungin  29/04 1/792 
Buada  104 p.l. Adenenera  29/04 1/132 
Aiwo  198 c.l. Aiue  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  207 c.l. Yangor  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  247 c.l. Iyaranemet  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  260 c.l. Anibawo  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  271 c.l. Yangor  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  384 c.l. Aribwebwe  29/04 1/132
Buada  106 c.l. Adenenera  29/04 1/132
Buada  111 p.l. Aujo  29/04 1/132
Buada  122 p.l. Eateiroduwabin  29/04 1/132
Buada  129 p.l. Eatetakiwoe  29/04 1/132
Buada  147 p.l. Eatetengedu  29/04 1/132
Buada  201 p.l. Aniraeoe  29/04 1/132
Buada  386 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 29/04 1/132
Denigomodu  190 c.l. Atoeaeow  29/04 1/132
Aiwo  25 c.l. Aiwo  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  26 c.l. Aiwo  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  31 c.l. Ijatam  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  34 c.l. Ijatam  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  167 c.l. Yatam  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  380 c.l. Orro  29/04 1/24 
Aiwo  438 c.l. Orro  29/04 1/24 
Buada  36 p.l. Rubwinija  29/04 1/198 
Buada  130 p.l. Eatetakiwoe  29/04 1/198 
Menen  206 p.l. Rubwiniya  29/04 1/198 
Menen  237 p.l. Ibea 29/04 1/198 
Buada  139 p.l. Anota  29/04 1/528 
Ewa  127 c.l. Aebure  29/04 1/528 
Aiwo  57 p.l. Anoeba  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  145 c.l. Ibuge  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  189 c.l. Ibuge  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  291 p.l. - 29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  415 c.l. Aiue  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  427 c.l. Anerue  29/04 1/36 
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Aiwo  434 c.l. Aiwo  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  441 c.l. Ibuge  29/04 1/36 
Denigomodu  150 c.l. Atumurumur  29/04 1/36 
Denigomodu  202 c.l. Atoeaeow  29/04 1/36 
Aiwo  237 c.l. Yangor  29/04 1/330 
Anetan  12 p.l. Aemwar  29/04 1/1056 
Aiwo  303 p.l. - 29/04 3/32 
Denigomodu  225 p.l. Anibubu  29/04 3/32 
Aiwo  334 p.l. - 29/04 1/12 
Boe  109 c.l. Maneaba  29/04 1/12 
Buada  92 p.l. Abotsijij  29/04 1/12 
Aiwo  433 c.l. Aiwo  29/04 1/12 
Buada  396 c.l. Iyaranapo  29/04 1/14 
Ewa  98 p.l. Ebwenbweije  29/04 1/352 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late MARIS 
GADABU are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  
Anibare  8 Aterebok  Shikee Gadabu 5/192 
Anibare  84 Atogiagia  As for portion No. 8 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  85 Atogiagia  -do-  
Baiti  20 Ahn  Shikee Gadabu 1/16 
Baiti  24 Anebobwija  As for portion No. 20 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti  29 Ibori  -do-  
Baiti  39 Anok  -do-  
Baiti  58 Uareo  -do-  
Baiti  71 Anemere  -do-  
Baiti  72 Merewit  -do-  
Baiti  74 Merewit  -do-  
Baiti  83 Akoro  -do-  
Baiti  88 Ateta  -do-  
Baiti  129 Yatabang  -do-  
Baiti  172 Aimok  -do-  
Baiti  174 Anbobwija  -do-  
Aiwo  8 Anibawo  Shikee Gadabu 1/66 
Aiwo  18 Anububu  As for portion No. 8 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  33 Ijatam -do-  
Aiwo  65 Anibubu  -do-  
Aiwo  83 Atabato  -do-  
Aiwo  84 Atabato  -do-  
Aiwo  94 Aribwebwe  -do-  
Aiwo  101 Kusaie  -do-  
Aiwo  123 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  187 Ibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  261 Anibawo  -do-  
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Aiwo  392 Eatekauwe  -do-  
Aiwo  402 Eatoborowada  -do-  
Aiwo  403 Eatoborouwada  -do-  
Aiwo  419 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  437 Orro  -do-  
Aiwo  468 - -do-  
Aiwo  481 Aribwebwe  -do-  
Buada  31 Ijakabab   -do-  
Buada  284 Eaterababao  -do-  
Buada  370 Animaeor  -do-  
Denigomodu  44 Darawa  -do-  
Denigomodu  45 Darawa  -do-  
Denigomodu  81 Adeto  -do-  
Denigomodu  143 Idarauwa  -do-  
Denigomodu  188 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Denigomodu  198 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Anibare  356 Ketawiyi  Shikee Gadabu 1/48 
Anibare  369 Merebweren  Shikee Gadabu 1/96 
Menen  366 Ibiobwia  As for portion No. 369 p.l. Anibare  
Menen  384 Anoror  -do-  
Baiti  5 - Shikee Gadabu 1/8 
Baiti  137 Baiti  As for portion No. 5 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti  153 Aterabu  -do-  
Baiti  164 Aimok  -do-  
Baiti  194 Eikuri  -do-  
Nibok  84 Bitumomo  Shikee Gadabu 1/32 
Aiwo  455 Anibubu  As for portion No. 84 p.l. Baiti  
Boe  68 Iwugaga   -do-  
Boe  75 Rubwinija  -do-  
Denigomodu  5 Anibubu  -do-  
Denigomodu  6 Anibubu  -do-  
Denigomodu  165 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Baiti  84 Ankurokuro  -do-  
Menen  315 Egarowa  -do-  
Yaren  133 Anengobwi -do-  
Yaren  170 Ubadu  -do-  
Yaren  286 Ubadu  -do-  
Yaren  287 Ubueni  -do-  
Menen  99 Irebedi  Shikee Gadabu 1/64 
Menen  136 Eatobobwe  As for portion No. 99 c.l. Menen  
Menen  139 Eatobobwe  -do-  
Yaren  94 Atomo  -do-  
Yaren  211 Kibaba -do-  
Yaren  284 Aditijue  -do-  
Yaren  345 - -do-  
Nibok  69 Aiongen  Shikee Gadabu 1/18 
Uaboe  56 Yadiyuw  Shikee Gadabu 1/504 
Yaren  156 Ubadu  Shikee Gadabu 1/128 
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Aiwo  74 Ani  Shikee Gadabu 1/88 
Aiwo  356 Ani  As for portion No. 74 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  398 Eatdeneno  -do-  
Aiwo  120 Ibige  Shikee Gadabu 1/264 
Aiwo  132 Anerue  As for portion No. 120 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  146 Eaterauro  -do-  
Aiwo  151 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  285 - -do-  
Aiwo  344 Ibige  -do-  
Aiwo  405 Aiue  -do-  
Aiwo  424 Anerue  -do-  
Aiwo  425 Anerue  -do-  
Baiti  41 Ungow  -do-  
Buada  125 Animwen  -do-  
Denigomodu  54 Baijoro  -do-  
Nibok  59 Ududin  -do-  
Nibok  71 Ahn  -do-  
Nibok  73 Yoreara/Yauriria   -do-  
Uaboe  41 Ura  Shikee Gadabu 1/792 
Aiwo  150 Yatam  As for portion No. 41 p.l. Uaboe  
Buada  127 Adungidungin  -do-  
Buada  104 Adenenera  Shikee Gadabu 1/32 
Aiwo  198 Aiue  As for portion No. 104 p.l. Buada  
Aiwo   207 Yangor  -do-  
Aiwo  247 Iyaranemet  -do-  
Aiwo  260 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  271 Yangor  -do-  
Aiwo  384 Aribwebwe  -do-  
Buada  106 Adenenera  -do-  
Buada  111 Aujo  -do-  
Buada  122 Eateiroduwabin  -do-  
Buada  129 Eatetakiwoe  -do-  
Buada  147 Eatetengedu  -do-  
Buada  201 Aniraeoe  -do-  
Buada  386 F.G.W.S.L -do-  
Denigomodu  190 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Aiwo  25 Aiwo  Shikee Gadabu 1/24 
Aiwo  26 Aiwo  As for portion No. 25 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  31 Ijatam  -do-  
Aiwo  34 Ijatam  -do-  
Aiwo  167 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  380 Orro  -do-  
Aiwo  438 Orro  -do-  
Buada  36 Rubwinija  Shikee Gadabu 1/198 
Buada  130 Eatetakiwoe  As for portion No. 36 p.l. Buada  
Menen  206 Rubwiniya  -do-  
Menen  237 Ibea -do-  
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Buada  139 Anota  Shikee Gadabu 1/528 
Ewa  127 Aebure  As for portion No. 139 p.l. Buada  
Aiwo  57 Anoeba  Shikee Gadabu 1/36 
Aiwo  145 Ibuge  As for portion No. 57 p.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  189 Ibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  291 - -do-  
Aiwo  415 Aiue  -do-  
Aiwo  427 Anerue  -do-  
Aiwo  434 Aiwo  -do-  
Aiwo  441 Ibuge  -do-  
Denigomodu  150 Atumurumur  -do-  
Denigomodu  202 Atoeaeow  -do-  
Aiwo  237 Yangor  Shikee Gadabu 1/330 
Anetan  12 Aemwar  Shikee Gadabu 1/1256 
Aiwo  303 - Shikee Gadabu 3/32 
Denigomodu  225 Anibubu  As for portion No. 303 p.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  334 - Shikee Gadabu 1/12 
Boe  109 Maneaba  As for portion No. 334 p.l. Aiwo  
Buada  92 Abotsijij  -do-  
Aiwo  433 Aiwo  -do-  
Buada  396 Iyaranapo  -do-  
Ewa  98 Ebwenbweije  -do-  
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
  Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
  Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late AUGUSTA HARRIS of Baiti District  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late AUGUSTA HARRIS had been determined by 
the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare  156 p.l. Atoquirom  71/79 1/2     (LTO) 
Anibare  165 p.l. Arro  71/79 1/2     (LTO) 
Anibare  188 p.l. Atoredeto  45/79 1/4     (LTO) 
Anibare  190 p.l. Anamwit  71/79 1/4     (LTO) 
 Anibare  118 c.l.  Boroboretu  71/79 1/2     (LTO) 
Anabar  77 c.l.  Anabar  71/79 1/2     (LTO) 
Anabar  46 p.l. Eatiti  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  78 c.l.  Domaiyenuwe  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  99 c.l.  Eidoromen  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  105 c.l.  Domaijenuwe  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  119 c.l.  Anuwo  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  120 c.l.  Anuwo  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  121 c.l.  Anuwo  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  138 c.l.  Badanni  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  139 c.l.  Badanni  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anetan  67 c.l.  Mititeru  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anibare  62 c.l.  Atangaquidada  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anibare  63 p.l.  Atangaquidada  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anibare  121 c.l.  Anuquoge  71/79 1/8     (LTO) 
Anabar  63 c.l.  Atoedi  71/79 1/10   (LTO) 
Anabar  18 p.l. Atimetum  71/79 1/16   (LTO) 
Uaboe  69 c.l.  Anud  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  70 c.l.  Mueoen  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  79 c.l.  Mueoen  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  95 c.l.  Uaboe  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  99 c.l.  Mueoen  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  114 c.l.  Mueoen  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  136 p.l. Mapweo  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  149 c.l.  Umwewewin 43/89 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  2 p.l. Kurin  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  5 p.l. Kurin  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  10 p.l. Kurin  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Uaboe  53 p.l. Ubaneb  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Nibok  70 p.l. Aiongen  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Ewa  91 p.l. Atete  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  35 p.l. Ibeibe  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  49 p.l. Anemere  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  50 p.l. Anemere  43/89 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  77 p.l. Ibiebe  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  150 c.l.  Aturobu  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  157 c.l.  Daradae  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  173 p.l. Anabobwija  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
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Baiti  175 p.l. Anoe  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  187 p.l. Anabato  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  198 p.l. Anoe  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Baiti  162 c.l.  Aturobu  43/89 1/60   (LTO) 
Baiti  14 p.l. Anabor  43/89 2/75   (LTO) 
Baiti  160 c.l.  Anud  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Buada  197 p.l. Ianbongonepe  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Buada  224 c.l.  Abwan  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Uaboe  80 c.l.  Anud  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Uaboe  133 p.l. Aemwar  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Anibare  228 p.l. Yatsi  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Anibare  337 p.l. Atabio  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Nibok  58 p.l. - 65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Nibok  61 p.l. Aiyubum  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Nibok  94 p.l. Marawa  65/90 1/90   (LTO) 
Menen  177 c.l.  Anaoe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  178 c.l.  Anaoe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  183 c.l.  Anaoe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  184 c.l.  Anaeoe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  305 p.l. Manuje  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  316 p.l. Egarowa  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  394 c.l.  Karawinuroro  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  440 p.l. Atararo  57/92 1/120 (LTO) 
Nibok  118 p.l. Anibara  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  17 p.l. - 43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  33 p.l. Yangebauwo  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  36 p.l. Areni  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  40 p.l. Atenga  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  46 p.l. Anok  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Baiti  40 p.l. Uareo  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Baiti  57 p.l. Uareo  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Buada  192 p.l. Ibowini  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Ewa  173 c.l.  Anmijeb  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  135 c.l.  Yakodu  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  138 c.l.  Ibwe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Menen  141 c.l.  Ibwe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  97 c.l.  Uaboe  43/89 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe  140 p.l. Mapweo  43/89 1/150 (LTO) 
Uaboe  142 c.l.  Ewa  43/89 1/150 (LTO) 
Uaboe  57 p.l. Ijangebawo  43/89 1/240 (LTO) 
Anibare  198 p.l. Bogetsiuw  43/89 1/240 (LTO) 
Uaboe  96 c.l.  Uaboe  43/89 1/600 (LTO) 
Uaboe  45 p.l. Atebae  43/89 1/600 (LTO) 
Uaboe  62 p.l. Atebae  43/89 1/600 (LTO) 
Anibare  231 p.l. Ijuwokoe  43/89 1/600 (LTO) 
Anibare  339 p.l. Atabio  43/89 1/600 (LTO) 
Baiti  112 c.l.  Aeounun  65/90 1/30   (LTO) 
Buada  188 p.l. Abwan 43/89 7/720 (LTO) 
Buada 220 c.l.  Abwan  43/89 7/720 (LTO) 
Uaboe  49 p.l. Yapiyuw 6/90 1/190   (LTO)
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late AUGUSTA 

HARRIS are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Anibare  156 Atoquirom  Daniel Aeomage 

Sobina Buraman  
Elizabeth Gobure  
Stella Gobure  
Odessa Hubert 
Ondre Aeomage 
Laureen Bop 
Kathrina Gobure  
Kerina Adire 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/24 
1/24 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Anibare  165 Arro  As for portion No. 156 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare  188 Atoredeto  Daniel Aeomage 

Sobina Buraman  
Elizabeth Gobure  
Stella Gobure  
Odessa Hubert 
Ondre Aeomage 
Laureen Bop 
Kathrina Gobure  
Kerina Adire 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/48 
1/48 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Anibare  190 Anamwit  As for portion No. 188 p.l. Anibare  
 Anibare  118 Boroboretu  As for portion No. 156 p.l. Anibare  
Anabar  77 Anabar  -do-  
Anabar  46 Eatiti  Daniel Aeomage 

Sobina Buraman  
Elizabeth Gobure  
Stella Gobure  
Odessa Hubert 
Ondre Aeomage 
Laureen Bop 
Kathrina Gobure  
Kerina Adire 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/96 
1/96 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Anabar  78 Domaiyenuwe  As for portion No. 46 p.l. Anabar  
Anabar  99 Eidoromen  -do-  
Anabar  105 Domaijenuwe  -do-  
Anabar  119 Anuwo  -do-  
Anabar  120 Anuwo  -do-  
Anabar  121 Anuwo  -do-  
Anabar  138 Badanni  -do-  
Anabar  139 Badanni  -do-  
Anetan  67 Mititeru  -do-  
Anibare  62 Atangaquidada  -do-  
Anibare  63 Atangaquidada  -do-  
Anibare  121 Anuquoge  -do-  
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Anabar  63 Atoedi  Daniel Aeomage 

Sobina Buraman  
Elizabeth Gobure  
Stella Gobure  
Odessa Hubert 
Ondre Aeomage 
Laureen Bop 
Kathrina Gobure  
Kerina Adire 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/120 
1/120 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Anabar  18 Atimetum  Daniel Aeomage 
Sobina Buraman  
Elizabeth Gobure  
Stella Gobure  
Odessa Hubert 
Ondre Aeomage 
Laureen Bop 
Kathrina Gobure  
Kerina Adire 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/192 
1/192 
1/288 
1/288 
1/288 

Uaboe  69 Anud  Clara Agir  
Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Uaboe  70 Mueon  As for portion No. 69 c.l. Uaboe  
Uaboe  79 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  95 Uaboe  -do-  
Uaboe  99 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  114 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  136 Mapweo  -do-  
Uaboe  149 Umwewewin -do-  
Uaboe  2 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  5 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  10 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  53 Ubaneb  -do-  
Nibok  70 Aiongen  -do-  
Ewa  91 Atete  -do-  
Baiti  35 Ibeibe  -do-  
Baiti  49 Anemere  -do-  
Baiti  50 Anemere  -do-  
Baiti  77 Ibeibe  -do-  
Baiti  150 Aturobu  -do-  
Baiti  157 Daradae  -do-  
Baiti  173 Anabobwija  -do-  
Baiti  175 Anoe  -do-  
Baiti  187 Anabato  -do-  
Baiti  198 Anoe  -do-  
Baiti  162 Aturobu  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
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Baiti  14 Anabor  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/150 
1/150 
1/150 
1/150 

Baiti  160 Anud  Clara Agir  
Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Buada  197 Ianbongonepe  As for portion No. 160 c.l. Baiti  
Buada  224 Abwan  -do-  
Uaboe  80 Anud  -do-  
Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  
Anibare  228 Yatsi  -do-  
Anibare  337 Atabio  -do-  
Nibok  58 - -do-  
Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  
Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  
Menen  177 Anaoe  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/480 
1/480 
1/480 
1/480 

Menen  178 Anaoe  As for portion No. 177 c.l. Menen  
Menen  183 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  184 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  305 Manuje  -do-  
Menen  316 Egarowa  -do-  
Menen  394 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  440 Atararo  -do-  
Nibok  118 Anibara  -do-  
Uaboe  17 - -do-  
Uaboe  33 Yangebauwo  -do-  
Uaboe  36 Areni  -do-  
Uaboe  40 Atenga  -do-  
Uaboe  46 Anok  -do-  
Baiti  40 Uareo  -do-  
Baiti  57 Uareo  -do-  
Buada  192 Ibowini  -do-  
Ewa  173 Anmijeb  -do-  
Menen  135 Yakodu  -do-  
Menen  138 Ibwe  -do-  
Menen  141 Ibwe  -do-  
Uaboe  97 Uaboe  -do-  
Uaboe  140 Mapweo  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 

Uaboe  142 Ewa  As for portion No. 140 p.l. Uaboe  
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Uaboe  57 Ijangebawo  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Anibare  198 Bogetsiuw  As for portion No. 57 p.l. Uaboe  
Uaboe  96 Uaboe  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 

Uaboe  45 Atebae  As for portion No. 96 c.l. Uaboe  
Uaboe  62 Arebae  -do-  
Anibare  231 Ijuwokoe  -do-  
Anibare  339 Atabio  -do-  
Baiti  112 Aeounun  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Buada  188 Abwan Clara Agir  
Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 

Buada 220 Abwan  As for portion No. 188 p.l. Buada  
Uaboe  49 Yapiyuw  Clara Agir  

Nathan Aiyunge  
Ken Roland (LTO) 
Raboe Roland  

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
  Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
  Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late ERIC SCOTTY of Anabar District  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ERIC SCOTTY had been determined by the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar  11 p.l. Ianbwadar  12/98 1/44 
Anetan  137 c.l. Akaw  12/98 1/44 
Anabar  76 c.l. Eidabonono  12/98 1/297 
Anabar  117 c.l. Yakowi  12/98 1/297
Anibare 271 p.l. Aruruba  12/98 1/297
Anibare  302 c.l. Atemor/Gawongabo  12/98 1/297
Nibok  126 c.l. Ijeduen  12/98 1/297
Nibok  176 c.l. Ijeduen  12/98 1/297
Anabar  150 p.l. Atibenar  12/98 1/66 
Anibare  164 p.l. Anibubu  12/98 1/528 
Denigomodu  254 p.l. Deruge  12/98 1/594 
Nibok  89 p.l. Anemenoak  12/98 1/1485 
Nibok  90 p.l. Anemenoak  12/98 1/1485 
Nibok  100 p.l. Oininibok  12/98 1/1485 
Anibare   205 p.l. Anurung  12/98 1/297 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ERIC 
SCOTTY are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  
Anabar  11 Ianbwadar  Daniel T. Scotty 

Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/132 
1/132 
1/132 

Anetan  137 Akaw  As for portion No. 11 p.l. Anabar  
Anabar  76 Eidabonono  Daniel T. Scotty 

Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/891 
1/891 
1/891 

Anabar  117 Yakowi  As for portion No. 76 c.l.  Anabar  
Anibare 271 Aruruba  -do-  
Anibare  302 Atemor/Gawongabo  -do-  
Nibok  126 Ijeduen  -do-  
Nibok  176 Ijeduen  -do-  
Anabar  150 Atibenar  Daniel T. Scotty 

Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/98 
1/98 
1/98 

Anibare  164 Anibubu  Daniel T. Scotty 
Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/1584 
1/1584 
1/1584 

 
 



 
-15- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No.60                28th May, 2008              Nauru 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No. 235  /  2008 (cont’d) 
 
Denigomodu  254 Deruge  Daniel T. Scotty 

Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/1782 
1/1782 
1/1782 

Nibok  89 Anemenoak  Daniel T. Scotty 
Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/4455 
1/4455 
1/4455 

Nibok  90 Anemenoak  As for portion No. 89 p.l. Nibok  
Nibok  100 Oininibok  -do-  
Anibare   205 Anurung  Daniel T. Scotty 

Loren E. Scotty 
Tearouea Scotty (LTO) 

1/891 
1/891 
1/891 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
  Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
  Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

 
 
 


